
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION 

COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND 

APPROVAL OF OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT, 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.                    CASE NOS. 25353 -  

            25367, 25359 - 25369  

 

APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION 

COMPANY LP FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.         CASE NOS. 25364, 25366 
 

 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP’S MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

 

Devon Energy Production Company LP requests that the New Mexico Oil Conservation 

Division continue the above-referenced matters to the July 29, 2025 special hearing docket for a 

contested hearing, in accordance with the hearing examiner’s determination at the May 22, 2025 

status conference. No party opposes this motion. 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

HARDY MCLEAN LLC 

       

/s/ Dana S. Hardy    

      Dana S. Hardy 

      Jaclyn M. McLean 

      Daniel Goldberg 

      125 Lincoln Ave, Ste. 223 

      Santa Fe, NM 87501 

     Phone: (505) 230-4410 

     dhardy@hardymclean.com 

jmclean@hardymclean.com 

dgoldberg@hardymclean.com  

 

COUNSEL FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION 

COMPANY LP 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on May 28, 2025, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

pleading to be served upon the following counsel of record: 

 

Holland & Hart, LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 

Adam G. Rankin 

Paula M. Vance 

Post Office Box 2208 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

(505) 988-4421 

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  

agrankin@hollandhart.com  

pmvance@hollandhart.com  

 

Attorneys for COG Operating LLC and  

Concho Resources, Inc. 

 

Jewell Jimmerson Natural Resources Law LLC 

Michael T. Jewell 

27905 Meadow Dr., Unit 11 

P.O. Box 656 

Kittredge, CO 80457 

303-519-6619 

mjewell@jjnrlaw.com  

 

Attorneys for Paloma Permian AssetCo, LLC 

 

 

 

       /s/ Dana S. Hardy 

         Dana S. Hardy 


